UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMME FEE STRUCTURE

FACULTY OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL EDUCATION (FPTV) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

No	Programme Name	Programme Code				
1	Bachelor of Vocational Education (General Machining) with Honours	BBA				
2	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Building Construction) with Honours	BBB				
3	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Catering) with Honours	BBC				
4	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Welding and Metal Fabrication) with Honours	BBD				
5	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Electrical and Electronic) with Honours	BBE				
6	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Creative Multimedia) with Honours	BBF				
7	Bachelor of Vocational Education (Refrigeration and Air Conditioning) with Honours	BBG				
8	Bachelor of Technology in Electrical Maintenance System with Honours	BBJ				
9	Bachelor of Technology in Industrial Electronic Automation with Honours	BBN				
10	Bachelor of Technology in Industrial Machining with Honours	BBO				
11	Bachelor in Food Service Technology with Honours	BBS				
12	Bachelor of Technology in Welding with Honours	BBX				
13	Bachelor of Technology in Building Construction with Honours	BBY				
14	Bachelor of Technology in Refrigeration and Air Conditioning with Honours	BBZ				

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Caution Bond **	-
	3,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	9,404.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	34,012.00
SST 6%	2,040.72
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	36,052.72

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)								TOTAL
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES									
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)									
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,112.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	500.00
	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	30,612.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION	7,289.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	3,764.00	34,012.00
SST 6%	437.34	233.34	233.34	233.34	225.84	225.84	225.84	225.84	2,040.72
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)	7,726.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	4,122.34	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	3,989.84	36,052.72

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
- ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category

 *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester)

For International Students:

- Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day

Notes:

- Any changes are subject to amendments by the University. Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMME FEE STRUCTURE

FACULTY OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL EDUCATION (FPTV) - SEMESTER 1 SESSION 2025/26

No	Programme Name	Programme Code				
15	Bachelor in Food Service Industry with Honours	BBQ				

STUDENT FEE STRUCTURE

TYPES OF FEES	INTERNATIONAL (RM)
A. REGISTRATION FEES	
Registration Fee	3,400.00
Caution Bond **	-
	3,400.00
B. TUITION FEES	3,000.00
C. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)	·
Service, Activities & Facilities Fee	764.00
D. PROFESSIONAL & COMPETENCY CERTIFICATE FEES	
Professional Certificate Fee (only for 4 semesters)	125.00
WBL Fee	2,200.00
	2,325.00
E. ACCOMMODATION FEES ***	2,115.00
DURATION OF STUDY (SEMESTERS)	8
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES FOR PROGRAMME*	11,604.00
ESTIMATED RECURRING FEES*	3,889.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES*	37,876.00
SST 6%	2,272.56
ESTIMATED TOTAL TUITION FEES INCLUDING SST*	40,148.56

DETAILED FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

	DURATION OF STUDY (4 YEARS)								TOTAL	
TYPE OF PAYMENT	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	Semester	
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM		RM
A. REGISTRATION FEES										
Registration Fee	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
Caution Bond	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,400.00
B. RECURRING FEES (EACH SEMESTER)										
Bachelor's Degree Tuition Fee	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	13,900.00
Service, Activity & Facility Fee	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	764.00	6,876.00
WBL Fee	2,200.00	2,200.00	-	2,200.00	2,200.00	-	2,200.00	2,200.00	-	13,200.00
Professional Certificate Fee	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	-	-	-	-	-	500.00
	6,089.00	4,589.00	2,089.00	4,589.00	4,464.00	1,964.00	4,464.00	4,464.00	1,764.00	34,476.00
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION	9,489.00	4,589.00	2,089.00	4,589.00	4,464.00	1,964.00	4,464.00	4,464.00	1,764.00	37,876.00
SST 6%	569.34	275.34	125.34	275.34	267.84	117.84	267.874	267.84	105.84	2,272.56
TOTAL TUITION FEES WITHOUT ACCOMMODATION (INCLUDING SST)	10,058.34	4,864.34	2,214.34	4,864.34	4,731.84	2,081.84	4,731.84	4,731.84	1,869.84	40,148.56

NOTE:

- * Excluding International Student Caution Bond & Hostel Fees
- ** The Caution Bond is subject to the country category

 *** Hostel fee rates (subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester) For International Students:
 - Main Campus: RM 15.00 / day
- Pagoh Campus: RM 17.00 / day

 **** Reference on Student Finance Treasurer's Circular No. 10/2008 (Student Payment Regulations)
- Notes:
 - Any changes are subject to amendments by the University.
 Hostel fee rates are subject to students residing in hostels & the number of academic calendar days per semester